

CS no. 957/2017
Shashi Devi V/s. Magnawati and ors.

20/03/2018

Pr.:- Sh. Pankaj Kumar, proxy counsel for plaintiff.
None for defendant no.1 2, 3 & 7.
D-4 has expired.
D-6(1) & D-6(2) in person.

Process to D-5 & D-6 (2, 3,4 & 5) not received back.

None has come present for the defendants no. 1,2,3 & 7 since morning despite repeated calls.

Adjournment sought by plaintiff stating that mother of counsel has been hospitalized.

In the meantime, issue fresh process to D-6(3 to 5) & D5 on PF/RC returnable for 19/05/2018.

WS on behalf of D-6(1 & 2) be filed within stipulated period with advance copy to the opposite party.

Interim order to continue till next date.

(SHARAD GUPTA)
Addl. District Judge-01(Shahdara),
Karkardooma, Delhi. 20/03/2018.