

CS no. 957/2017
Sashi Devi V/s Magnawati and ors.

19/05/2018

Pr.:- Sh. Sanjeev Pathak, counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. M. P. Singh Rathore, counsel for defendant no. 1 to 3.
Sh. Aashi Sharma, son of D-4.
LRs of D-6 Naveen Sharma, Sonu Sharma and Arun Sharma for themselves as well as for Subhadra and Ravinder KUmar.

It is submitted that D-4 has expired in the meantime.

An application for substitution of LRs of D-4 has been filed. Copy supplied to LR of D-4.

Put up for reply & arguments on pending application on 02/08/2018.

WS on behalf of D-6(3 to 5) be filed within stipulated period with advance copy to the opposite party.

Issue fresh summons to D-5 on PF/RC returnable for next date.

Interim order to continue till next date.

(SHARAD GUPTA)
Addl. District Judge-01(Shahdara),
Karkardooma, Delhi. 19/05/2018.