

09.11.2023

Present: Sh. Hemant Gupta, Id. Counsel for petitioner.

None for respondent.

Since matter was fixed for further proceedings.

At this stage, Id. Counsel for petitioner submits that his file has been misplaced, so he seeks time to get the certified copy of this file. Heard. Time granted.

Matter is adjourned.

Matter be listed for further proceedings on 05.02.2024.

(RAMESH KUMAR-II)
ADJ-01/KKD Court/Delhi
09.11.2023