

14.08.2024

Present : Sh. Hemant Gupta Ld. Counsel for petitioner through VC.
Sh. Vijay Tyagi Advocate for respondents. He has filed vakalatnama. It be taken on record.

Since matter was listed for arguments.

Counsel for MCD seeks adjournment to go through the file as he has been engaged recently. Heard.

At request, matter is adjourned.

Matter be listed for arguments on 19.11.2024. Parties are directed to file written arguments, confining to 2-3 pages only, on or before next date of hearing with the direction to exchange the copy of the same with each other.

(Ramesh Kumar II)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/14.08.2024