

14 CS 957/17
SHASHI DEVI Vs. MAGNAWATI

24.04.2025

1st call at 11:32 AM

Present: Ms. Priyanka, Ld. proxy counsel for Sh. Suraj Goliyan, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along with plaintiff in person
Sh. M.P. Singh Rathore, Ld. counsel for D-1 to D-3 along with D-2 in person.
Sh. Pankaj Kumar, Ld. Counsel for LR no.A of D-4 namely Sh. Ashish Kumar Sharma, D-5, LR No.B and D of D-6 namely Sh. Naveen Kumar and Sh. Sonu Sharma & D-7 through VC **(Their separate statements have been recorded on 19.11.2024.)**
None for LR no. B of D-4 namely Smt. Pooja and LR no.A and C of D-6 namely Sh. Devender Kumar Sharma and Sh. Arvind Sharma **(their right to file WS has already been closed and they have been proceeded ex-parte vide order dated 25.04.2024).**

Matter is listed for PE.

On request of Ld. Proxy Counsel for plaintiff, matter is pass over for 12:00 Noon.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
24.04.2025

24.04.2025

2nd call AT 01:17 PM

Present: Sh. Govind Singh Bisht, Ms. Priyanka, Ld. proxy counsel for Sh. Suraj Goliyan, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff
Sh. M.P. Singh Rathore, Ld. counsel for D-1 to D-3

- : 2 : -

D-2 in person.

Sh. Pankaj Kumar, Ld. Counsel for LR no.A of D-4 namely Sh. Ashish Kumar Sharma, D-5, LR No.B and D of D-6 namely Sh. Naveen Kumar and Sh. Sonu Sharma & D-7. **(Their separate statements have been recorded on 19.11.2024.)**

None for LR no. B of D-4 namely Smt. Pooja and LR no.A and C of D-6 namely Sh. Devender Kumar Sharma and Sh. Arvind Sharma **(their right to file WS has already been closed and they have been proceeded ex-parte vide order dated 25.04.2024).**

PW Shashi Devi is present. She has been examined and cross examined as PW1. Witness is discharged.

Ld. Proxy Counsel for plaintiff submits that some more plaintiff witnesses are required to be examined. Plaintiff is directed to take appropriate steps for the same.

Put up for PE on 01.08.2025.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
24.04.2025