

27.11.2025

Present : Sh. Ajay Ld. Proxy counsel for Sh. Hemant Gupta
Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Hemant Kumar Ld. Proxy counsel for Sh. Vijay
Tyagi Ld. Counsel for respondent.

Today, matter is listed for final arguments.

Ld. Proxy counsel for petitioner seeks adjournment
on the ground that main counsel is not available today being
unwell. In support of the same, he has shown the medical
documents. Not opposed. Heard.

At request, matter is adjourned.

Matter be listed for final arguments on 05.02.2026.
NDOH is given as per convenience of the Ld. Counsels for the
parties.

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/27.11.2025_(ch)